
ASC 2103 Program Committee  
 

 
Area I.   Presidential Plenaries – Robert Agnew 
 
Area II. Causes of Crime and Criminal Behavior, Carter Hay, Florida State 
(chay@fsu.edu) 

1. Biological, Bio-social, and Psychological Perspectives, John P. Wright, 
Cincinnati (john.wright@uc.edu) 

2. Micro-social Perspectives (Learning, Control, Strain, Rational Choice), Lisa 
Broidy, U of New Mexico (lbroidy@unm.edu) 

3. Macro-social Perspectives  (Cultural, Disorganization, Anomie), Matthew Lee, 
LSU  (mlee@lsu.edu)  

4. Routine Activities and Situational Perspectives, Tamara Madensen, UNLV 
(tamara.madensen@unlv.edu) 

5. Developmental, Integrated, and Life Course Perspectives, Jukka Savolainen, 
U. Nebraska (jsavolainen@unomaha.edu) 

6. Critical, Conflict, and Feminist Perspectives, Christopher Mullins, SIU 
Carbondale  (mullinsc@siu.edu) 

7. Neighborhood and Place Effects, Beth Griffiths, Rutgers 
(elizabeth.griffths@rutgers.edu; eg345@newark.rutgers.edu)  

 
Area III. Types of Offending, Stacy DeCoster, NC State  (smdecost@yahoo.com) 

8.   Violent Crime  Richard Block (crblock@rsn.com)  
9.   Property and Public Order Crime, Heith Copes, U. of Alabama  

(jhcopes@uab.edu) 
10. Family and Domestic Violence, Molly Dragiewicz, University of Ontario Institute 

of Technology  (molly.dragiewicz@uoit.ca)   
11. Sex Crimes Jody Clay-Warner, UGA  (jclayw@uga.edu)    
12. White Collar, Cyber, Occupational, and Organizational Crime Nicky Piquero, 

UT-Dallas (npiquero@utdallas.edu)  
13.    Organized Crime, Klaus von Lampe, John Jay (kvlampe@jjay.cuny.edu) 
14.    Terrorism, Political Violence, Hate Crime, and Intergroup Offending , Randy 
         Blazak, Portland State (blazakr@pdx.edu)  
15.   Green Criminology, Nigel South, University of Essex (England) 
        (soutn@essex.ac.uk)  
16.   State Crime, Dawn Rothe, Old Dominion (drothe@odu.edu) 

 
Area IV. Correlates of Crime,  Shaun Gabbidon, Penn State Harrisburg 
(slg13@psu.edu)  

17. Gangs, Peers, and Co-offending,  Jean McGloin, Maryland (jmcgloin@umd.edu)  
18. Substance Abuse, John Hoffmann, Brigham Young (john_hoffmann@byu.edu)  
19. Weapons, David May, EKU (david.may@eku.edu)  
20. Mental Health, Brent Teasdale, GSU (bteasdale@gsu.edu) 
21. Gender, Race, and Social Class, Claire Renzetti, Kentucky 
       (claire.renzetti@uky.edu)   
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22. Immigration/Migration, Maria Velez, U of New Mexico (mvelez@unm.edu) 
 
Area V. Victimology  

23. Victimization Patterns and Trends, Min Xie, ASU  (min.xie@asu.edu)  
24. Victimization  Policy and Prevention, Bonnie Fisher, Cincinnati 
       (bonnie.fisher@uc.edu)  

 
Area VI. Criminal Justice and Policy Dan Mears, FSU  dmears@fsu.edu)  

25. Crime Policy and Prevention Natasha Frost, Northeastern University 
       (n.frost@neu.edu)  
26. Policing and Law Enforcement, Robin Engel Cincinnati (robin.engel@uc.edu) 
27. Prosecution, Courts, and Sentencing (including miscarriages of justice) Brian 
      Johnson, Maryland  (bjohnson@crim.umd.edu) 
28. Prisons and Jails, Beth Huebner, UMSL (huebnerb@umsl.edu)  
29. Community Corrections, Paula Smith, Cincinnati  (paula.smith@uc.edu) 
30. Prisoner Reentry Cheryl Jennifer Cobbina, Michigan State (cobbina@msu.edu) 
31. Juvenile Justice System, Donna Bishop, Northeastern  (d.bishop@neu.edu) 
32. Capital Punishment, Kim Cook, UNC-Wilmington   (cookk@uncw.edu)  

  
Area VII. Perceptions of Crime and Justice, Jeff Ferrell, Texas Christian 
(j.ferrell@tcu.edu)  

33. Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk, Mark Warr, Texas  (mwarr@mail.utexas.edu)  
34. Media and the Social Construction of Crime , Emily Lenning, Fayetteville State  
      (elenning@uncfsu.edu)  
35. Attitudes about Punishment and Justice  James Unnever, U of South Florida, 
      Sarasota (unnever@sar.usf.edu) 
36. Convict Criminology, Richard Jones, Marquette (Richard.jones@marquette.edu)  
 

Area VIII. Comparative and Historical Perspectives Liqun Cao, University of Ontario 
Institute of Criminology (liqun.cao@uoit.ca)   

37. International and Cross-National Comparisons Andres Rengifo, Rutgers 
      (rrengifo@rutgers.edu)  
38. Historical Comparisons Geoffrey Ward, Irvine (gward@uci.edu)    
39. Transnational Crime and Justice from chair of DIC – Phil Reichel, University of 
      Northern Colorado  (Philip.Reichel@unco.edu)  

 
Area IX. Methodology  Richard Wright, UMSL (surfer@umsl.edu)  

40. Advances in Quantitative Methods  Robert Brame, UNC Charlotte 
      (rbrame@uncc.edu)  
41. Advances in Qualitative Methods  Scott Jaques, Cincinnati 
      (scott.jacques@uc.edu)  
42. Advances in Evaluation Research  Raymond Corrado  (corrado@sfu.ca)  
43. Advances in Experimental Methods  Cynthia Lum, George Mason 
      (clum@gmu.edu)  
44. Advances in Teaching Methods, Susan Krumholz, UMASS Dartmouth 
      (skrumholz@umassd.edu)   
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Area X. Roundtable Sessions, Callie Burt, ASU (chburt@asu.edu)  

 
Area XI. Poster Sessions, Susan Case, ASC (asc@asc41.com) 
 
Area XII. Author Meets Critics, Josh Hinkle, GSU  (jhinkle@gsu.edu)  
 
Methods Workshop Committee 

Finn Esbensen (chair), UMSL  (esbensenf@msx.umsl.edu) 
Scott Decker, ASU  (Scott.Decker@asu.edu) 
Chris Sullivan, Cincinnati  (sullivc6@ucmail.uc.edu) 
Robert Apel, Rutgers  (ra437@andromeda.rutgers.edu) 
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